Print | Closel

¥l oo Goaa

Division No. 10

Newfoundland and Labrador

Census Family Status for the
Aboriginal lIdentity Population

Total - Census Family Status
Spouses
Common-law partners
Lone parents
Children in census families
Non-family persons

Selected Occupied Private Dwelling
Characteristics for the Aboriginal
Identity Population

Total number of dwellings
Number of owned dwellings
Number of rented dwellings

Number of dwellings constructed
before 1991

Number of dwellings constructed
between 1991 and 2001

Dwellings requiring regular
maintenance only

Dwellings requiring minor repairs only
Dwellings requiring major repairs

% of occupied private dwellings with
more than one person per room

Average number of persons per room

Selected Household Characteristics
for the Aboriginal Identity
Population

Total - All private households
Median household income ($)

(Census Division)

Division No. 10
Total Male Female
9,695 4,905 4,795
2,580 1,320 1,260

1,230 595 635
600 130 465
4,440 2,375 2,065
850 485 360

Division No. 10
Total Male Female

3,280
2,370
815

2,390

890

1,550

1,055
675

7.9
0.5
Division No. 10

Total Male Female

3,280
39,333

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada
This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is
published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

Canada

Newfoundland and
Labrador

(Province)

Total

18,765
5,670
2,175
1,040
8,410
1,475

Total

7,345
5,300
1,925

5,595

1,755

3,770

2,280
1,295

4.0
0.5

Total

7,350
36,305

Newfoundland and Labrador

Male Female
9,390 9,375
2,780 2,890
1,035 1,135

225 820
4,510 3,890
840 635

Newfoundland and Labrador

Male Female

Newfoundland and Labrador

Male Female
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