



Division No. 10 Newfoundland and Labrador (Census Division)

Newfoundland and Labrador

(Province)

Census Family Status for the	Div	Division No. 10			Newfoundland and Labrador		
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - Census Family Status	9,695	4,905	4,795	18,765	9,390	9,375	
Spouses	2,580	1,320	1,260	5,670	2,780	2,890	
Common-law partners	1,230	595	635	2,175	1,035	1,135	
Lone parents	600	130	465	1,040	225	820	
Children in census families	4,440	2,375	2,065	8,410	4,510	3,890	
Non-family persons	850	485	360	1,475	840	635	

Selected Occupied Private Dwelling Characteristics for the Aboriginal Identity Population	Division No. 10			Newfoundland and Labrador		
	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total number of dwellings	3,280		_	7,345		
Number of owned dwellings	2,370			5,300		
Number of rented dwellings	815			1,925		
Number of dwellings constructed before 1991	2,390			5,595		
Number of dwellings constructed between 1991 and 2001	890			1,755		
Dwellings requiring regular maintenance only	1,550			3,770		
Dwellings requiring minor repairs only	1,055			2,280		
Dwellings requiring major repairs	675			1,295		
% of occupied private dwellings with more than one person per room	7.9			4.0		
Average number of persons per room	0.5			0.5		

Selected Household Characteristics for the Aboriginal Identity Population	Div Total	ision No. Male	10 Female	Newfound Total	lland and Male	Labrador Female
Total - All private households	3,280			7,350		
Median household income (\$)	39,333			36,305		

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Census Aboriginal Population Profiles. Released June 17, 2003. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0043XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/AP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed May 10, 2007).